YURANUS
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

To,

The General Manager
DCS-CRD

BSE LIMITED

Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001

Date: February 14, 2017

BSE CODE: 536846

Subject: Revised Un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter/ nine
month ended 31st December, 2016

With reference to the above, we have submitted Un-audited Standalone Financial
Result for the quarter/ nine month ended 31st December, 2016 approved by Board of
Directors held on 13t February, 2016. The Company had uploaded the outcome of
Board Meeting and Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 315t December, 2016.

However, due to typing error, the balancing figure for the current quarter figures
ended 31st December, 2016 was taken wrong. The said mistake had been found at the
time of re-checking after submission. Therefore, we are submitting herewith revised
un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter/ nine month ended 31s
December, 2016 along with Limited Review Report.

Kindly consider the same and ignore the earlier result provided and uploaded by us
through XBRL Mode.

Thanking You
For, Yuranus Infrastmﬁf@iréf-ﬁﬁqted
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Managing Director

Enc: Revised Un-audited financial result

Reqgd. Office : 201, Maulik Arcade, Mansi Cross Roads, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380 015. Gujarat, India.
0:+9179 26733353 E: info@yuranusinfra.com



General information about company

Scrip code 536846

Yuranus Infrastructure

Name of company S
Limited

Result Type Main Format

Class of security Equity

Date of start of financial year 01-04-2016

Date of end of financial year 31-03-2017

Date of board meeting when results were approved 13-02-2017
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the 04-02-2017
exchange

Description of presentation currency INR

Level of rounding used in financial results Lakhs
Reporting Quarter Third quarter

Nature of report standalone or consolidated Standalone

Whether results are audited or unaudited Unaudited

Segment Reporting Single segment

Description of single segment Infrastructure




Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks

Particulars

3 months
ended (dd-

mm-yyyy)

Previous 3
months ended
(dd-mm-
YYyy)

Corresponding 3
months ended in the
previous year (dd-

mm-yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
current period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
previous period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Previous
accounting
year ended

(dd-mm-yvvy)

Lol

O

|

(a)

(b)

—_—
[ e}

Date of start of
reporting period

01-10-2016

01-07-2016

01-10-2015

01-04-2016

01-04-2015

01-04-2015

Date of end of
reporting period

31-12-2016

30-09-2016

31-12-2015

31-12-2016

31-12-2015

31-03-2016

Whether results are

audited or
unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Nature of report
standalone or
consolidated

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Part |

Revenue From Operations

Net sales or
Revenue from
Operations

0.265

18.034

26.825

9.49

9.18

Other operating
revenues

0

[
L
e |

Total Revenue
from operations
(net)

0.265

18.034

2.06

26.825

9.49

11.75

Expenses

Cost of materials
consumed

Purchases of stock-

in-trade

15.72

0

15.721

0

Changes in
inventories of
finished goods,
work-in-progress
and stock-in-trade

Employee benefit
expense

0.3

0.6

0.9

Depreciation and
amortisation
expense

0.02

0.01

0.03

0.04

0.05

() | Other Expenses

1 | Other Expenses

£

|

1A19|

1532 [

5.94 ‘

Total other
expenses

1.19'

1.532

5.94

7.53

Total expenses

1.s|

18.183 ‘

7.18 |

9.38




Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks

Particulars

3 months
ended (dd-

mm-yyyy)

Previous 3
months ended
(dd-mm-
yyyy)

Corresponding 3
months ended in

the previous year
(dd-mm-yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
current period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
previous period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Previous
accounting
year ended

(dd-mm-yyyy)

|

4

Date of start of
reporting period

01-10-2016

01-07-2016

01-10-2015

01-04-2016

01-04-2015

01-04-2015

Date of end of
reporting period

31-12-2016

30-09-2016

31-12-2015

31-12-2016

31-12-2015

31-03-2016

Whether results are
audited or unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Nature of report
standalone or
consolidated

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Part 1

Profit (loss) from
operations before

other income,
finance costs and
exceptional items

-0.877

2,577

0.26

8.642

Other income

1.749

1.749

0.55

Profit (loss) from
ordinary activates
before finance costs
and exceptional
items

0.872

2.577

10.391

2.31

IFinance costs

0.014

0

0.014

0.07

Profit (loss) from
ordinary activities
after finance costs

but before
exceptional items

0.858

2.57T7

0.26

10.377

2.31

o
=l
h

Prior period items
before tax

0

Exceptional items |

0

Profit (loss) from
ordinary activities
before tax

0.858

2.5M

0.26

Tax Expense |

0.257|

0.776 |

-0A12|

05|

Net profit (loss)
from ordinary
activities after tax

0.601

1.801

0.38

1.81

Extraordinary items ‘

0|

|
01

Net Profit Loss for
the period from
continuing
operations

1.801

0.38

7.267

1.81

)
-

Profit (loss) from
discontinuing

0

0

0
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16

—l

17

18

21

operations before tax

Tax expense of
discontinuing
operations

Net profit (loss)
from discontinuing
operation after tax

0

Profit (loss) for
period before
minority interest

0.601

1.801

0.38

1.81

Net Profit (loss)
after taxes minority
interest and share of
profit (loss) of
associates

0.601

1.801

0.38

7.267

1.81




Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Result by Companies Other than Banks

Particulars

3 months
ended (dd-
mm-yyyy)

Previous 3
months ended
(dd-mm-
yyyy)

Corresponding 3
months ended in the
previous year (dd-
mn-yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
current period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Year to date
figures for
previous period
ended (dd-mm-
yyyy)

Previous
accounting
year ended

(dd-mm-yyyv)

D

_
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B

24

|

Date of start of
reporting period

01-10-2016

01-07-2016

01-10-2015

01-04-2016

01-04-2015

01-04-2015

Date of end of
reporting period

31-12-2016

30-09-2016

31-12-2015

31-12-2016

31-12-2015

31-03-2016

Whether results
are audited or
unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Nature of report
standalone or
consolidated

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Standalone

Part1

Details of equity share capital

Paid-up equity
share capital

350

350

350

350

350 |

Face value of
equity share
capital

10

10

10

10

Details of debt securities

Reserves
excluding
revaluation
Teserve

0

0

-161.35

Earnings per shar

e

Earnings per
share before
extraordinary
items

Basic earnings
per share before
extraordinary
items

0.017

0.05

0.611

0.052

0.061

Diluted carnings
per share before
extraordinary
items

0.017

0.011

0.21

0.052

0.061 |

Earnings per share after extraordinary items

Basic earnings
per share after
extraordinary
items

0.017

0.011

0.052

0.061

Diluted earnings
per share afier
extraordinary
items

0.017

0.011

0.052

0.061




Disclosure of
30| noteson Textual Information(1)
financial results




Text Block

1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of
Directors in their meetings held on 13th February, 2017

2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Financial Results for the quarter
ended December 31, 2016

Textual Information(1) 3. Figures for the previous year/quater have been regrouped /rearranged. wherever necessary.

4. The Company operates in Infrastructure Segment. There is no other segement in the Company as
Per Accounting Standard 17 Issued by the ICAL so segment report is not presented.

5.During the quarter, no complaint was received from the investor. There was no complaint pending at
the beginning and at the end of the quarter.




O

(B.Com, A.C A.,

Limited Review Report

To Board of Directors,
Yuranus Infrastructure Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of Yuranus
Infrastructure Limited for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2016. This
statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the
Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on
our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,
Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance
as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data
and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly,
we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)'Regulations,
2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement. '

For, Loonia and Associates
hartered Accountants,

Place;: Ahmedabad
Date: 13/02/2017

Hitesh Loonia
Proprietor
(Membership no. 135424)
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218, Ground Floor, New Cloth Market, Opp. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002
Phone : (O) 079 - 22166502, (M) 93273 11334
Email : loonia.associates@gmail.com ; hiteshloonia(@gmail.com





