

To,
The General Manager
DCS-CRD
BSE LIMITED
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400001

Date: February 14, 2017

BSE CODE: 536846

Subject: Revised Un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter/ nine month ended 31st December, 2016

With reference to the above, we have submitted Un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter/ nine month ended 31st December, 2016 approved by Board of Directors held on 13th February, 2016. The Company had uploaded the outcome of Board Meeting and Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 31st December, 2016.

However, due to typing error, the balancing figure for the current quarter figures ended 31st December, 2016 was taken wrong. The said mistake had been found at the time of re-checking after submission. Therefore, we are submitting herewith revised un-audited Standalone Financial Result for the quarter/ nine month ended 31st December, 2016 along with Limited Review Report.

Kindly consider the same and ignore the earlier result provided and uploaded by us through XBRL Mode.

Thanking You

For, Yuranus Infrastructure Limited

Dinesh Desai

Managing Director

Enc: Revised Un-audited financial result

Scrip code	536846		
Name of company	Yuranus Infrastructure Limited		
Result Type	Main Format		
Class of security	Equity		
Date of start of financial year	01-04-2016		
Date of end of financial year	31-03-2017		
Date of board meeting when results were approved	13-02-2017		
Date on which prior intimation of the meeting for considering financial results was informed to the exchange	04-02-2017		
Description of presentation currency	INR		
Level of rounding used in financial results	Lakhs		
Reporting Quarter	Third quarter		
Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone		
Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited		
Segment Reporting	Single segment		
Description of single segment	Infrastructure		



	Quai	rterly & Hal	f Yearly Fina	ncial Result by Co	mpanies Other	than Banks	
	Particulars	3 months ended (dd- mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd- mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-10-2016	01-07-2016	01-10-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
В	Date of end of reporting period	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016
С	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
	Part I						
1	Revenue From Oper	rations					
	Net sales or Revenue from Operations	0.265	18.034	2.06	26.825	9.49	9.18
	Other operating revenues	0	0	0	0	0	2.57
	Total Revenue from operations (net)	0.265	18.034	2.06	26.825	9.49	11.75
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Purchases of stock- in-trade	0	15.72	0	15.721	0	0
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Employee benefit expense	0.3	0	0.6	0.9	1.2	1.8
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.04	0.05
(f)	Other Expenses						
1	Other Expenses	0.842	-0.283	1.19	1.532	5.94	7.53
	Total other expenses	0.842	-0.283	1.19	1.532	5.94	7.53
	Total expenses	1.142	15.457	1.8	18.183	7.18	9.38



	Particulars	3 months ended (dd- mm-yyyy)	Previous 3 months ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (dd-mm-yyyy)	Year to date figures for current period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Year to date figures for previous period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	Previous accounting year ended (dd-mm-yyyy
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-10-2016	01-07-2016	01-10-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015
В	Date of end of reporting period	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016
c	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone
	Part I						
3	Profit (loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	-0.877	2.577	0.26	8.642	2.31	2.3
4	Other income	1.749	0	0	1.749	0	0.5
5	Profit (loss) from ordinary activates before finance costs and exceptional items	0.872	2.577	0.26	10.391	2.31	2.9
6	Finance costs	0.014	0	0	0.014	0	0.0
7	Profit (loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	0.858	2.577	0.26	10.377	2.31	2.8
8	Prior period items before tax	0	0	0	0	0	
9	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	
10	Profit (loss) from ordinary activities before tax	0.858	2.577	0.26	10.377	2.31	2.8
11	Tax Expense	0.257	0.776	-0.12	3.11	0.5	0.7
12	Net profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax	0.601	1.801	0.38	7.267	1.81	2.1
13	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	
14	Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations	0.601	1.801	0.38	7.267	1.81	2.1
15	Profit (loss) from discontinuing	O STRUC	0	0	0	. 0	
	SAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Jène	se				

	operations before tax						
16	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Net profit (loss) from discontinuing operation after tax	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Profit (loss) for period before minority interest	0.601	1.801	0.38	7.267	1.81	2.13
21	Net Profit (loss) after taxes minority interest and share of profit (loss) of associates	0.601	1.801	0.38	7.267	1.81	2.13



	D	3 months	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the	Year to date figures for	Year to date figures for	Previous accounting			
	Particulars	ended (dd- mm-yyyy)	(dd-mm- yyyy)	previous year (dd- mm-yyyy)	current period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	previous period ended (dd-mm- yyyy)	year ended (dd-mm-yyyy)			
A	Date of start of reporting period	01-10-2016	01-07-2016	01-10-2015	01-04-2016	01-04-2015	01-04-2015			
В	Date of end of reporting period	31-12-2016	30-09-2016	31-12-2015	31-12-2016	31-12-2015	31-03-2016			
С	Whether results are audited or unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited			
D	Nature of report standalone or consolidated	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone			
	Part I									
22	Details of equity sl	nare capital								
	Paid-up equity share capital	350	350	350	350	350	350			
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10	10	10	10	10			
23	Details of debt securities									
24	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	. 0	0	0	0	0	-161.3:			
26	Earnings per shar	e								
i	Earnings per share before extraordinary items									
	Basic earnings per share before extraordinary items	0.017	0.05	0.011	0.21	0.052	0.06			
	Diluted earnings per share before extraordinary items	0.017	0.05	0.011	0.21	0.052	0.06			
ii	Earnings per share after extraordinary items									
	Basic earnings per share after extraordinary items	0.017	0.05	0.011	0.21	0.052	0.06			
	Diluted earnings per share after extraordinary items	0.017	0.05	0.011	0.21	0.052	0.06			

MANEDABAD

Disclosure of notes on financial results

Textual Information(1)



	Text Block
	1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13th February, 2017
	 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2016
Textual Information(1)	3. Figures for the previous year/quater have been regrouped /rearranged, wherever necessary.
	4. The Company operates in Infrastructure Segment. There is no other segement in the Company as Per Accounting Standard 17 Issued by the ICAI, so segment report is not presented.
	5. During the quarter, no complaint was received from the investor. There was no complaint pending a the beginning and at the end of the quarter.





Limited Review Report

To Board of Directors, Yuranus Infrastructure Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of Yuranus Infrastructure Limited for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)'Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 13/02/2017

For, Loonia and Associates
Chartered Accountants,

Hitesh Loonia
Proprietor

(Membership no. 135424)